
Date Prepared:  8/15/2025 

 

 

     CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS 
      City Council Agenda Communication 

 

 

 

Meeting Date:   August 18, 2025   

 

Prepared By:   Police Chief Jeff Stevens 

 

Agenda Item:   Washington Police Evidence Storage Pay Request #5 

 

Explanation:   The City awarded construction of the Evidence Building to PJ Hoerr, Inc. for a 

price of $2,337,400.  The up-to-date on the total contract cost is $2,294,497.70, 

which includes value engineering of $62,314 less change orders totaling 

$19,411.70 for a net contract reduction of $42,902.30. This fifth payment 

request, in the amount of $248,679.21 is accompanied by the certified 

application for payment, verified by Nathan Custer of Dewberry, the City’s 

architect and project management company. 

 

 Construction is still slightly ahead of the project plan. 

 

Fiscal Impact:   Payment as requested is within the project plan and budget.   

 

Action Requested:   Approval of payment in the amount of $248,679.21. 
















	City Council Meeting Communication PJ HOERR Evidence Building Pay Request 5 August 2025.pdf
	Pay Request #5 thru 7-31-2025 (002).pdf

